(0-89-83)

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 17192 (NEW SERIES)

ADOPTED ON NOV 291988

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. O-17122 (NEW SERIES), AS AMENDED, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1988-89 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR" BY AMENDING DOCUMENT NO. OO-17122-1, AS AMENDED AND ADOPTED THEREIN, BY ESTABLISHING CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. 52446, "I-805/MIRA MESA BOULEVARD INTERCHANGE,"; AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER TO TRANSFER THE SUM OF \$60,000 FROM FUND NO. 10506, TO C.I.P. NO. 52446, "I-805/MIRA MESA BOULEVARD INTERCHANGE."

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 0-17122 (NEW SERIES), as amended, entitled "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1988-89 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR," be and the same is hereby amended by amending Document No. 00-17122-1, as amended and adopted therein, by establishing Capital Improvements Project No. 52446, entitled "I-805/Mira Mesa Boulevard Interchange" for the purpose of funding preparation of the project report and NEPA Environmental Document for the I-805/Mira Mesa Boulevard Interchange.

Section 2. That the Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to transfer the sum of \$60,000 from Fund No. 10506, to C.I.P. No. 52446, "I-805/Mira Mesa Boulevard

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

and is c	otherv	vise una	llotted.				·	-		e into the Treasury,
									-	
Date, 19				By:AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLE						
					ACC	COUNTING				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	-				ļ					
	$\dagger$					<u> </u>				
L								TOTAL	MOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE C
purposo Treasur same ar anticipa	e of sary, or re to bated to Excee	aid contr are antic e drawn o come i	act, that cipated t i, and th	sufficie to come at the sa Treasur	ent moneys into the T aid moneys	to meet ( reasury, s now ac	the obligat to the cred tually in tl	tions of sai it of the ap he Treasur	d contrac propriary, togeth	appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the ner with the moneys vise unencumbered.
Purpos	e Au	thorizi	ng the	expend	iture of	funds fo	r the pro	eparation	of the	project report
-					nt for th					
Date			21, l		ne ror en	By:	nac	1 hic	min	AQJ
					400	COUNTING	DATA (			7
	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
ACCTG.					<del></del>		ACCOUNT	l		
ACCTG. LINE	PY		30244	107	1 4220	15244601				\$60,000,00
ACCTG. LINE	PY		30244	107	4220	524460				\$60,000.00
ACCTG. LINE	PY		30244	107	4220	524460				\$60,000.00
ACCTG. LINE	PY		30244	107	4220	524460				\$60,000.00

AC-361 (REV 3-86) NOV 2 9 1988

FUND OVERRIDE □

0-17192

AC 8900285

RECEIVED

88 NOV 16 PM 1: 32

CITY CLERKS OFFICE
SAN DIEGO, CA

ing the second of the Parish 🔩

A ...

Interchange," for the purpose of funding preparation of the project report and NEPA Environmental Document for the I-805/Mira Mesa Boulevard Interchange for the heretofore newly established C.I.P. No. 522446.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its adoption after two public hearings, pursuant to the authority contained in Sections 16, 17 and 71 of the Charter of The City of San Diego.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Βv

John K. Riess

Deputy City Attorney

JKR:wk 10/14/88

Aud.Cert:8900285

Or.Dept:E&D

0 - 89 - 83

Form=o.btof

334

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City	of San Diego	San Diego on NOV 2 9 1988							
by the following vote:									
Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible					
Abbe Wolfsheimer	Y								
Ron Roberts	<b>V</b>								
Gloria McColl	(d)								
H. Wes Pratt									
Ed Struiksma									
J. Bruce Henderson	<b>₽</b>								
Judy McCarty	<u> </u>								
Bob Filner									
Mayor Maureen O'Connor									
		3.4	Alibert ou	CONNOR					
AUTHENTICATED BY:	MAUREEN O'CONNOR  Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.								
		CH	ARLES G. AB	DEL NOUR					
(Seal)	City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.								
		e,	Ren Bo	140					
	Ву	æ	en se	Valla, Deputy.					
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing $1000291988$	ordinance wa	s passed o	on the day of its	introduction, to wit, on					
NUV 2 9 1988	***************************************	, said o	rdinance being o	f the kind and character					
authorized for passage on its introduction by									
FURTHER CERTIFY that the final rea	ding of said	ordinance-	was in full.						
I FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading less than a majority of the members elected t of each member of the Council and the public ordinance.	othe Council	and that t ay of its p	here was availa assage a writter	ble for the consideration n or printed copy of said					
	******		ARLES G. AF	n Diego, California.					
(0.1)		•							
(Seal)	Ву	<i>E</i>	llen St	Povard, Deputy.					
		Office of th	ne City Clerk, Sa	n Diego, California					
			•	<b>U</b> .					

CC-1255-B (Rev. 12-87)

Ordinance O-17192 Adopted NOV 291988

RECEIVE, D

88 NOV 16 PM 1: 32

CITY CLERKS OFFICE SAN DIEGO, CA

ا مورد المورد المورد المورد المورد

## CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

CITY OF SAN DIEGO 202 C STREET, 2ND FLOOR SAN DIEGO, CA ATTN: ELLEN BOVARD

NO.

IN THE MATTER OF

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CORDINANCE NO. 0-17122 (NEW SERIES), AS AMENDED, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1988-89 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR" ET AL . . .

## ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-17192 (NEW SERIES)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 0-17122 (NEW SERIES) AS AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 0-17122 (NEW SERIES), AS AMENDED, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE ADDITING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1888-88 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR" BY AMENDING DOCUMENT NO. 00-17122-1, AS AMENDED AND ADDITED THEREIN, BY ESTABLISHING CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. 52448, "I-805/MIRA NESA BOULEVARD INTERCHANGE,"; AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER TO TRANSFER THE SUM OR FOO. 100 FROM FUND NO. 10508, TO C.I.P. NO. 52448, FOR THE PURPOSE OF FUNDING C.I.P. NO. 52448, "I-805/MIRA NESA BOULEVARD INTERCHANGE."

This ordinance amends Ordinance No. 0-17122 (New Series) by establishing: C.I.P. No. 52446, "I-805/Mira Mesa Boulevard Interphanes", and authorizing the transfer of the sum of \$60,000 from Pund, Nd. 10506, to C.I.P. No. 52446.

A complete copy of the ordinance is available for inspection in the Office of the City Clerk of the City of Sart Diego, 2nd floor, City Administration Building, 2021; "C' Street, San Diego, CA 92101. Infreduced, reading dispensed with and adopted by the City Council of The City of San Diego November 29, 1988.

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O'CONNOR Maword The City of San Diego, California AUTHENTICATED BY: MAURIEN O'CONNON Mayor of The City of San Diego, California CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Olerk of The City of San Diego, California By Exten BOVARD, Deputy Jb. Becember 19

THOMAS D. KELLEHER of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above- entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the San Diego Daily Transcript, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily, except Saturdays and Sundays, in the City of San Diego, County of San Diego, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of San Diego, State of California, under the date of January 23, 1909, Decree No. 14894; and the

ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-17192 (NEW SERIES)

is a true and correct copy of which the annexed is a printed copy and was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

**DEC. 13** 

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at San Diego, California this 13 day of DEC., 19 88

23"x31.16x2=463.86